08-05-2	2002 Jocket No.:
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):1. Paul W. Roos2. American Hydro Jet Corp. (FL)3. American Hydro Jet Corp. (WI)4. AMJET (Vospower) UK Ltd.	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>American Hydro Jet Corporation, a WI corp</u> Internal Address: <u>(ultimate receiving party)</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	<u>o</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Street Address: 5131 Park Place
Other	City: Racine State: WI Zip:53402
Execution Date: June 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	nlication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,421,753; 5,509,832; 5,720,635; 6,045,418; 6,358,107; 6,364,725
	attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Peter N. Jansson, Reg. No. 26,185	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:245 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Racine State: WI Zip:53403	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Peter N. Jansson	July 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded	over sheet, attachments, and documenterm with required cover sheet information to:
002 GT0N11 00000130 5421753 Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 013138 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT document reflects assignments of patents and patent applications of Paul W. Roos ("Roos"), an individual now residing at 711 NW 4th Avenue, Delrav Beach, Florida 33444 as follows:

- From Roos to American Hydro Jet Corporation ("AMJET Florida"), a Florida corporation having an address at 711 NW 4th Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33444, such assignments occurring after patent applications were filed; and thereafter
- From AMJET Florida to American Hydro Jet Corporation ("AMJET Wisconsin"), a • Wisconsin corporation having an address at 5131 Park Place, Racine, Wisconsin 53402, such assignment occurring on September 27, 1999; and thereafter
- From AMJET Wisconsin to AMJET (Vospower) UK Ltd. ("AMJET UK"), a UK ٠ corporation which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of AMJET Wisconsin and has an address of 5131 Park Place, Racine, Wisconsin 53402, such assignment occurring on June 30, 2000 but never having been realized in business operations; and thereafter
- From AMJET UK to AMJET Wisconsin, such assignment occurring on July 10, 2000,

in each case such assignments being of those patents and patent applications set forth in attached Schedule A which were extant at the times of such assignments. Roos, AMJET Florida, AMJET Wisconsin and AMJET UK being individually and collectively referred to herein as "Assignors."

Whereas Assignors, at all relevant times, had and have all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereof and of all the new and useful inventions and improvements described therein, all such inventions, patents (existing or hereafter granted) and patent applications being hereinafter referred to as the "Subject Patent Rights"; and

Whereas Assignors wish to fully and accurately record the present title of AMJET Wisconsin in the Subject Patent Rights,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred to the respective assignees indicated above all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all of the patents and applications which constitute the Subject Patent Rights, together with all United States and foreign patents based thereon and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to deal with AMJET Wisconsin with regard to the Subject Patent Rights.

AMJET (VOSPOWER) UK LTD.

AMERICAN HYDRO JET CORPORATION (Wisconsin)

Βy

Paul

Dated:

Paul W.-Roos, individually

AMERICAN HYDRO JET CORPORATION

(Florida) Bv

Paul W. Roos, President

June 30, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013138 FRAME: 0290

Schedule A – Patents and Patent Applications

<u>United States Patent No. 5,421,753</u> Title: Marine Jet Drive Grant Date: June 6, 1995 Filing: May 13, 1991 (Serial No. 07/699,336).

<u>United States Patent No. 5,509,832</u> Title: Marine Jet Drive Grant Date: April 23, 1996 Filing: May 18, 1995 (Serial No. 08/443,728) as a CIP of Serial No. 07/699,336 (filed May 13, 1991) and as a CIP of Serial No. 08/338,651 (filed November 14, 1994).

United States Patent No. 5,720,635

Title: Marine Jet Drive Grant Date: February 24, 1998 Filing: May 31, 1995 (Serial No. 08/456,188) as a division of Serial No. 07/699,336 (filed May 13, 1991).

United States Patent No. 6,045,418

Title: Marine Jet Drive Grant Date: April 4, 2000 Filing: February 24, 1998 (Serial No. 09/028,735) as of Serial No. 08/456,188 (filed May 31, 1995), which is a division Serial No. 07/699,336 (filed May 13, 1991).

United States Patent No. 6,358,107

Title: Marine Jet Drive with Impeller-End and Engine-End Flexible Couplings Grant Date: March 19, 2002 Filing: March 31, 2000 (Serial No. 09/540,135) as a continuation of Serial No. 09/028,735 (filed February 24, 1998), which is a division of Serial No. 08/456,188 (filed May 31, 1995), which is a division Serial No. 07/699,336 (filed May 13, 1991).

<u>United States Patent No. 6,364,725</u> Title: Marine Jet Drive with Isolated Drive Shaft Grant Date: April 2, 2002 Filing: March 31, 2000 (Serial No. 09/540,133) as a division of Serial No. 09/028,735 (filed February 24, 1998), which is a division of Serial No. 08/456,188 (filed May 31, 1995), which is a division Serial No. 07/699,336 (filed May 13, 1991).